





MDI Society revamps itself with the inclusion of doyens of leading Financial Institutions and Banks in the General Body

GURUGRAM, July 15: Management Development Institute (MDI) Society broad-based itself with the inclusion of chiefs of eight leading financial institutions/banks in the country. The new Society is constituted with members from organizations such as Industrial Finance Corporation of India (IFCI) Ltd, State Bank of India, Life Insurance Corporation of India, Punjab National Bank, Bank of Baroda, Export-Import Bank of India, Union Bank of India, and Canara Bank.

The General Body of the Society now includes the following members in ex-officio capacity: Manoj Mittal (MD & CEO of IFCI Ltd), Mini Ipe (MD of LIC of India), Alok Kumar Choudhary (MD, SBI), Atul Kumar Goel (MD & CEO of PNB), Sanjiv Chada (MD & CEO of Bank of Baroda), Harsha Bangari (MD, Exim Bank), A. Manimekhalai (MD & CEO of Union Bank of India), and L.V. Prabhakar (MD & CEO of Canara Bank).

Mr. Manoj Mittal has been appointed as the first President of the General Body. Mr. Mittal has a track record of over three decades in propelling organizational growth and profitability through strategic leadership. Prior to joining IFCI Ltd as MD & CEO, he worked as a Deputy Managing Director at Small Industries Development Bank of India (SIDBI). He was closely involved in the development of SIDBI Vision 2.0 and its successful implementation to emerge as a financially stronger impact institution. He chairs the Board(s) of Stock Holding Corporation of India Ltd., IFCI Venture Capital Funds Ltd., IFCI Factors Ltd. and IFCI Infrastructure Development Ltd. Mr. Mittal is also on the Board of Governors of Entrepreneurship Development Institute of India.

The General Body will provide strategic vision, guide and review the activities and functioning of the Society with a view to further its objectives as set forth in the Memorandum of Association.

Media Contact:

Pooja Sharma Communications Office MDI Gurgaon

Email: poojasharma@mdi.ac.in / communications@mdi.ac.in